CCIIMMSS  DDAATTAA  UUPPLLOOAADD  &&  QQUUAALLIITTYY  AASSSSUURRAANNCCEE  TTOOOOLL
UUSSEERR’’SS  GGUUIIDDEE
Prepared For:
US Environmental Protection Agency
Region III
Chesapeake Bay Program Office
Prepared By:
Mark Lane

Veridyne Inc. Page 4 03/13/08
collected or a water sample is split into multiple samples.
DEPTH  The depth (in meters) where the water sample was obtained. single
LAYER  Code identifying the water column layer where the sample or
measurement was obtained.
text 2
SAMPLE_VOLUME  The volume (in liters) of the water sample collected. single
EXTRACT_VOLUME  The volume (in milliliters) of the amount of sample extracted
from the original sample.
single
LIGHT_PATH  The light path length (in centimeters) used in the analysis of the
sample.
single
OD480B Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) before acidification at 480 nm. single
OD510B Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) before acidification at 510 nm. single
OD630B Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) before acidification at 630 nm. single
OD645B Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) before acidification at 645 nm. single
OD647B Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) before acidification at 647 nm. single
OD663A Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) after acidification at 663 nm. single
OD663B Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) before acidification at 663 nm. single
OD664B Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) before acidification at 664 nm. single
OD665A Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) after acidification at 665 nm. single
OD750A Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) after acidification at 750 nm. single
OD750B Optical density (in UE/m**2/s) before acidification at 750 nm. single
LAB  Code identifying the lab where the sample was analyzed. text 10
PROBLEM  Code identifying any sample analysis problems. text 2